503027616 10/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3074216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
"CEM TECHNOLOGY", LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	10/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART THERMOGRAPH PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	51 GOLDHILL PLAZA #07-10/11	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	308900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13771996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453597700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD, SUITE 240

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J662-112US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER C. MICHALOS
SIGNATURE:	/PETER C. MICHALOS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

503027616

source=J662-112US-Asgn-#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033993 FRAME: 0747

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS "CEM TECHNOLOGY", LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, which was organized under the laws of Russia and having offices at Pr. Gagarina, 23/8, Nizhny Novgorod, Russia 603022, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patent(s) and/or pending patent application(s) of the United States:

Patent/Application Number

Title

13/771.996

Method of Displaying Temperature Field of a Biological Object

WHEREAS SMART THERMOGRAPH PTE, LTD., which was organized under the laws of Singapore and having offices at 51 Goldhill Plaza #07-10/11 Singapore 308900, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent(s) and/or pending patent application(s) aforesaid and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent(s) are granted and/or said pending patent application(s) if granted as patent(s), are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the

THE monophine

Executed this 20.70 day of _____, 2014.

"CEM TECHNOLOGY", LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Name: Tisk trenko Tury Bullinonopon Director

WITNESS:

Ekateriak Illemor

RSPATAMOV662-112US\J662-112US-Asgn.wpd

PATENT

REEL: 033993 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 10/21/2014